

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

973 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.927 OF 2023

**MASHNAJI SHANKARRAO MURKE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mrs. Rani Tandale h/f. Mr. S.S. Thombre
APP for Respondent / State : Mr. S.W. Munde
...

**CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.
DATE : OCTOBER 13, 2023**

PER COURT :

- . Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 28.11.2023. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of respondent / State.

**[R. M. JOSHI]
JUDGE**