

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 927 OF 2023

Mashnaji shankarrao Murke

Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & others

Respondents

Mrs. Rani Tandale, Advocate holding for Mr. S S. Thombre, Advocate
for the applicant.

Mr. M. K. Goyenka, APP for the State.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 28th NOVEMBER, 2023.

PER COURT :

1. Await service of notice of contesting respondents.
2. Stand over to 14th December, 2023.

**(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge**