



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 927 OF 2023**

Mashnaji Shankarrao Murke

..APPELLANT

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....  
Mr. N.D. Raje, A.P.P. for respondent no.1 – State

Mr. G.R. Syed, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and 3

....

**CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.**

**DATE : 15<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**PER COURT :**

None appears for the appellant when called out.

2. By way of last chance, list the Appeal for final hearing/passing of the order on 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**( ABHAY J. MANTRI, J. )**

SSD